
 
 

2023/2024 SECOND SEMESTER PROVISIONAL TIMELINES 
 

Day(s) Date Aca. 

Weeks  

Event 

Fri  Feb 2  Orientation for new students/ Registration begins for all students 

Mon Feb 5  Registration Begins (S23 and F24) 

Mon-Sat Feb 5-10 Week 1 Lectures Begins (S23 and F24) 

Mon-Sat  Feb 12-17 Week 2 Lectures  

Friday February 17  Deadline for completing Introduction and Literature Review (F23) 

Friday  Feb 17  Registration ends (S23 and F24) 

Friday  Feb 17  Matriculation 

Mon-Sat Feb 19-24 Week 3 Lectures  

Mon-Sat Feb 26-Mar 2 Week 4 Lectures 

    

    

Mon-Sat Mar 4-Mar 9 Week 5 Lectures 

Wednesday March 6  Independence Day Holiday Observed- Offices closed 

Mon-Fri Mar 11-16 Week SRC Week Celebrations 

Mon March 11  Submission of Research Proposals to College/IRB (S23) 

Tuesday March 12  Declaration of Intent to Submit Thesis (F23) 

Mon-Sat Mar 18 -23 Week 6 Lectures  

Mon-Sat Mar 25 – 30 Week 7 Mid Semester Examination  

Monday March 25  Submission of Recommendations by IRB (S23) 

Tuesday March 26  Analysis and Write-up in Review by Supervisors (F23) 

Fri-Mon March 29-April 1 No 

Classes 

Easter Holidays (Break no classes/ Mid Semester Break) 

    

Tuesday April 2  Final Submission of Revised Research Proposals to College/IRB (S23) 

Tue-Sat Apr 2 – Apr 6 Week 8 Lectures 

Monday April 8  IRB Ethical Approval (S23) 

Mon- Sat Apr 8- 13 Week 9 Lectures 

Wednesday April 10 No 

Classes 

Eid ul-Fitr Observed- Offices closed 

Monday April 15  Submission of Thesis by Students to the College (F23) 

Monday April 15  Start of Data Collection (S23) 

Wednesday April 17  Submission of Thesis by College to external Examiners (F23) 



Mon - Sat Apr 15- 20 Week 10 Lectures 

Mon- Sat Apr 22 -27 Week 11 Lectures 

Mon - Sat Apr 29-May 4 Week 12 Lectures 

    

Wednesday May 1  May Day Observed - Offices Closes 

Wednesday  May 8  External Reviewers submit their report to Academic Registry (F23) 

Mon-Sat May 6- May 11 Week 13 Revision week 

Mon - Sat May 13- 18 Week 14 End of Semester Examination (S23 and F24) 

Thursday  May 16  Defense of Thesis (VIVA) F23 

Friday May 17  Academic Board meeting to ratify thesis results 

Mon - Sat May 20 -25 Week 15 End of Semester Examination (S23 and F24) 

Saturday May 25  End of Semester II Break begins (S23 and F24) 

    

Monday June 3  Deadline for completing Introduction and Literature Review (S23) 

Friday June 7  Deadline for Final submission of corrected thesis+ soft copy on 

compact disc (CD) (F23) 

Friday June 28  Declaration of Intent to Submit Thesis (S23) 

Monday July 15  Analysis and Write-up in Review  by Supervisors (S23) 

Monday  August 5  Founders Day Observed - Offices Closes 

Wednesday August 28  Submission of Thesis to the college by student (S23) 

Friday August 30  Submission of Thesis to External Reviewers by Registry (S23) 

Friday September 20  External Reviewers submit their report to Academic Registry (S23) 

Thursday September 26  Defense of Thesis (VIVA) (S23) 

Friday September 27  Academic Board meeting to ratify thesis results 

Tuesday October 15  Deadline for submission of Corrected Thesis + Softcopy on Compact 

Disc (CD) (S23) 

Saturday November 16  Graduation Ceremony Cohort F23 and S23 

 

 


